
��

CALUMET 
REFINING, LLC 

2780 Waterfront Parkway E Dr Indianapolis IN 46214. 

Product Data Sheet 

Product: CALSOL 510 

If you have questions regarding this product, please contact your Sales Representative 

Customer Service and Tecl1111cal Service can be reached at 1-800-437-3188 

DISTRIBUTED BY: R.E. CARROLL, INC. 
1570 NORTH OLDEN A VENUE EXT. TRENTON N.J. 08638 USA 

T: 609-695-6211/800-257-9365 F: 609-695-0102 Orders@recarroll.com 

Revised Date: 2018-08-16 

Product Code : 300104052000 

API GRAVITY@ 60°F 

POUNDS PER GALLON @ 60°F 

COLOR, ASTM 

VISCOSITY @ 40°C 

VISCOSITY @ 100°C 

DENSITY @ 15°C 

VISCOSITY @ 100°F 

VISCOSITY@ 210°F 

VISCOSITY -GRAVITY 
CONSTANT 

VISCOSITY INDEX 

FLASH POINT, COC 

FLASH POINT, COC 

POUR POINT 

POUR POINT 

ANILINE POINT 

ANILINE POINT 

REFRACTIVE INDEX @ 20°C 

REFRACTIVITY INTERCEPT 

AROMATIC CARBON ATOMS, 
CA 

NAPHTHENIC CARBON 
ATOMS, CN 

PARAFFINIC CARBON ATOMS, 
CP 

NEUTRALIZATION NUMBER 

lb/gal 

est 

est 

kg/dm3 

SUS 

SUS 

oc 

OF 

OF 

oc 

OF 

oc 

% 

% 

% 

mg KOH/g 

D4052 

D1250 

D1500 

D445 

D445 

D4052 

D2161 

D2161 

D2140 

D2270 

D92 

D92 

D97 

D97 

D611 

D611 

D1218 

D2140 

D2140 

D2140 

D2140 

0974 

25.0 

18.70 

100.0 

160 

320 

170.0 

77.0 

Copyright 2012 Calumet Specialty Products Pa1iners L.P 

28.0 

21.70 

115.0 

-40 

-40 

180.0 

82.0 

Calumets sampling and testing procedures in effect at the time of production will be used for cert1f1cat1on testing Results may be based on tank 
cert1ficat1on manufacturing data periodic testing and/or most recent product restock. Results only represent the values one would expect 1F the 

product was tested 111 our laboratories with our test methods on the specified date The typical values of product properties are not Frequently 

measured and are not based on a stat1s1cally relevant number of tests Calumet does not represent that the typical values contained on this 

data sheet represent the values 1n the product supplied to the user. The information 111 t111s document relates only to the named product The 
user 1s solely responsible for determ1111ng the su1tabli1ty of the product for its use intended by user including use 111 any process and the 

comb1nat1on or tl1e product with any otl1er •natenal 

25.6 

7.499 

L0.5 

20.57 

3.66 

0.9002 

109.0 

38.6 

0.833 

24 

163 

325 

-60 

-51 

174.7 

79.3 

1.4906 

1.0418 

7 

49 

44 

0.014 


