

2780 Waterfront Parkway E Dr. Indianapolis. IN 46214.

Product Data Sheet

Product: CALSOL 510

DISTRIBUTED BY: R.E. CARROLL, INC. 1570 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE EXT. TRENTON N.J. 08638 USA T: 609-695-6211/800-257-9365 F: 609-695-0102 Orders@recarroll.com Revised Date: 2018-08-16 Product Code: 300104052000

Test	UOM Description	Method Description	Min	Max	Typical
		D4052	25.0	28.0	25.6
API GRAVITY @ 60°F	11.4		25.0	20.0	
POUNDS PER GALLON @ 60°F	lb/gal	D1250		2	7.499
COLOR, ASTM		D1500		1	L0.5
VISCOSITY @ 40°C	cSt	D445	18.70	21.70	20.57
VISCOSITY @ 100°C	cSt	D445			3.66
DENSITY @ 15°C	kg/dm3	D4052			0.9002
VISCOSITY @ 100°F	SUS	D2161	100.0	115.0	109.0
VISCOSITY @ 210°F	SUS	D2161			38.6
VISCOSITY-GRAVITY CONSTANT		D2140			0.833
VISCOSITY INDEX		D2270			24
FLASH POINT, COC	°C	D92	160		163
FLASH POINT, COC	°F	D92	320		325
POUR POINT	°F	D97		-40	-60
POUR POINT	°C	D97		-40	-51
ANILINE POINT	°F	D611	170.0	180.0	174.7
ANILINE POINT	°C	D611	77.0	82.0	79.3
REFRACTIVE INDEX @ 20°C		D1218			1.4906
REFRACTIVITY INTERCEPT		D2140			1.0418
AROMATIC CARBON ATOMS, CA	%	D2140			7
NAPHTHENIC CARBON ATOMS, CN	%	D2140			49
PARAFFINIC CARBON ATOMS, CP	%	D2140			44
NEUTRALIZATION NUMBER	mg KOH/g	D974			0.014

Copyright 2012 Calumet Specialty Products Partners L.P.

Calumet's sampling and testing procedures in effect at the time of production will be used for certification testing. Results may be based on tank certification, manufacturing data, periodic testing and/or most recent product restock. Results only represent the values one would expect if the product was tested in our laboratories with our test methods on the specified date. The typical values of product properties are not frequently measured and are not based on a statistically relevant number of tests. Calumet does not represent that the typical values contained on this data sheet represent the values in the product supplied to the user. The information in this document relates only to the named product. The user is solely responsible for determining the suitability of the product for its use intended by user including use in any process and the combination of the product with any other material.